Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Limited Partnership Citizenship of Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P. previously recorded on Reel 003297 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Limited Partnership Citizenship was listed as "USA" and should have been "Texas".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R&M Energy Systems, L.P.		101/31/2006 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P.	
Street Address:	10586 Highway 75 North	
City:	Willis	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77378	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0787485	HERCULES
Registration Number:	2231863	STEALTH XL
Registration Number:	2231861	DOUBLE PLUS
Registration Number:	2889349	BIG STUFF
Serial Number:	76618976	OPTIVIEW
Serial Number:	76618977	VISUWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)266-5169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-266-5593

Email: lhelmreich@browningbushman.com

Correspondent Name: Loren G. Helmreich

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0436

900104994

, uu u v

=CH \$165

Address Line 1: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **R&M GENERAL TM ASSIGN** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren G. Helmreich /Loren G. Helmreich/ Signature: 04/24/2008 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0437

Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)			Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		ORM COVER SHEET	R&M-275	
	TRADEMARKS / SERV	ICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: Please red	cord the attached original documents o	r the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving		
R&M Energy Systems, L.	Р.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes No		
		Name: Robbins & Myers Energy	Systems L.P.	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 10586 Highway	75 North	
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Willis		
☐ Corporation-State: _		State: TX		
☐ Other		Country: <u>USA</u> ZI	P: <u>77378</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines		☐ Association Citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying	g party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	General Partnership Citizens	ship	
3. Nature of conveyance/E	xecution Date(s):	☑ Limited Partnership Citizenship USA		
Execution Date: January	31, 2006	☐ Corporation Citizenship		
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United		
☐ Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No ument from	
4. Application number(s) o	r registration numbers(s) and identific	ation or description of the Tradema	rk/Service Mark:	
A. Trademark / Service Ma	ark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)		
76/618,976		787,485 2,231,863 2,231,861		
76/618,977				
	Additional about a	2,889,349		
C. Identification or Description	Additional sheet(s) a of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filin		iber is unknown):	
Attached in Exhibit A		g = a.o ,	is a unitionity.	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	nd 6	
Name: Loren G. Helmr		7 Total foo /27 CER 2 6/b\/6\ 8 2 41\		
Internal Address: <u>Brov</u>	vning Bushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 5718 V	Vasthaiman Suita 1900	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
Street Address. 5/16 V	vestnemer, Suite 1000			
City: Houston		8. Payment Information:		
State: TX	Zip: <u>77057</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 713-26	6-5593			
Fax Number: <u>713-266-5</u>		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: <u>Ihelmr</u>	eich@browningbushman.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	Joseph !!		February 6, 2006	
	Signature		Date	
Loren G. Helmreich			r of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attach	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **R&M** Energy Systems, L.P., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of the Trademarks attached hereto in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Robbins & Myers Energy Systems L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," of 10586 Highway 75 North, Willis, Texas 77378, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and world-wide rights therein, including the goodwill associated therewith, and including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof and including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements of any of said trademarks, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 31 57 day of January, 2006.

R&M ENERGY SYSTEMS. L.P.

By:

Name: Saeid Rahimian

Title:

Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0439

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.

787,485 2,231,863

2,231,861

2,889,349

<u>Mark</u>

HERCULES STEALTH XL

DOUBLE PLUS

BIG STUFF

Application No.

76/618,976 76/618,977 <u>Mark</u>

OPTIVIEW VISUWELL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 04/24/2008